3129130002

T-046 P.02/04 Job-618

₽**оскет №.:** 99,215

(Rev. 6-93)	ECORDATION F	ORM COVER SH	===	LLC DEDAGENCE	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	PATENTS ONLY		≒⊑	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
POB/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼	FAIEN	12 ONLY		, around it addited	k Oillei
	V cod Tradei	_	<u> </u>	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and Trademarks	Please record the	attached origin	nal documents or copy ther	reof.
		2. Name and ad	dress of receiv	ing party(ies):	
George W. Hawkins		Name:	lotorola,	Inc.	
		Internal Addr			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	O v. Sou				
	Yes XX No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			. <u>. </u>		
XIXI Assignment ☐ Men	ger	Street Addres	s: <u>4</u> 088 (Commercial Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name		<u> </u>		
☐ Other	2	North	hhroot-		
F		City: 1101 11	IDLOOK	State: IL ZIP:600	6.2
Execution Date: December 15,	1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? 🗀 Yes XX No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	rs(s):		<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a		the execution dot	e estatua anno irrore		
A. Patent Application No.(s)				:ion is:	-
· · ·		B. Paten	t No.(s)		
09/464,490					- [
					l
مرتبالية الم	matt				ļ
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	onal numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes 🏖	<u> </u>		
concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number o	of applications a	ind patents involved: 1	▗▃▏
Name: S. Richard Carden		<u> </u>			
	·, [7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	<u> </u>			insufficiency should be	
McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Be	∍rghoff	credited or	debited to depo	sit account	
Suite 3200				o deposit account	
Street Address: 3(10 South W.		11011011200	to no charged t	n nebosit acconut	
Street Address: 3(10 South Wacker	Drive	8. Deposit accoun	t number:		
		,		••-	
City:ChicagoState: _IL	ZIP:60606		13-2	490	_
		BE THIS SPACE			
Chataman					
. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief the fi					\exists
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing informati	ion is true and corre	ect and any atta	ached copy is a true copy	
S. Richard Carden	1/41	1001			
Name of Person Signing		Signature		July 28, 2000	-
Total number of pages in	icluding cover she	ot, attachments, and	document: PA1	ENT Date	

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.:

99,215

Serial No.:

Not yet assigned

Inventor:

George W. Hawkins

Date of Execution of Application:

Filing Date:

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Performing Biological Reactions on a Substrate Surface

and identified as:

Case No. 99,215

in the offices of McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010830 FRAME: 0395

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15 day of December 1999

Beorge W. Hawkins

State of

ARIZONA

County of

MARICOPA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __/5_ day of

December 1999 by GEDRGE W. HAWKINS

Olma 7 Control Savage & Morris Education of American Account of Morris Education of American Account of Comm. Comm

Alra I Castila Savage NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 07/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010830 FRAME: 0396